
YEAR YEAR
MONTH TO DATE MONTH TO DATE

Scheduled
    Enplaned 482,355 2,024,762 4.06 3.80

    Deplaned 457,453 2,007,573 3.11 3.79

    Total 939,808 4,032,335 3.60 3.79

 Charter

    Enplaned 312 1,396 -68.52 -76.77

    Deplaned 590 2,089 -43.16 -66.14

    Total 902 3,485 -55.54 -71.39

Total  Passengers

    Enplaned 482,667 2,026,158 3.91 3.55

    Deplaned 458,043 2,009,662 3.00 3.57

    Total 940,710 4,035,820 3.46 3.56

MAIL (LBS.)

    Enplaned 297,899 1,091,488 119.36 -6.62

    Deplaned 360,849 1,746,834 31.28 36.32

    Total 658,748 2,838,322 60.41 15.84

AIR FREIGHT (LBS.)

    Enplaned 7,506,947 38,210,641 -8.92 -7.89

    Deplaned 6,826,011 35,755,615 -2.46 5.37

    Charter 250,763 701,104 4241.46 73.74

    Total 14,583,721 74,667,360 -4.34 -1.52

15,242,469 77,505,682 -2.65 -0.98

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS- MCI 

    Air Carrier 8,665 40,640 -4.55 1.06

    Air Taxi 1,146 6,082 -30.84 -32.30

    Civil Itinerant 292 1,334 -9.03 -5.86

    Civil Local 0 0 0.00 0.00

    Military 39 281 -48.00 -22.59

    Total 10,142 48,337 -8.89 -5.18

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS- MKC

    Air Carrier 26 62 0.00 0.00

    Air Taxi 1,189 5,772 -9.99 2.43

    Civil Itinerant 3,167 14,578 -21.61 -1.66

    Civil Local 1,459 6,223 6.26 23.03

    Military 103 566 -46.35 19.92

    Total 5,944 27,201 -14.49 4.32

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
TRAFFIC AND OPERATIONS

May-15

% Change from 2014



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

PASSENGER ENPLANEMENTS BY CARRIER

May-15
2015 2014

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 1,227 4,378 0.3% 0.2% 1,284 4,009 0.3% 0.2% -4.4% 9.2%

Alaska Alaska 5,360 22,329 1.1% 1.1% 5,334 22,048 1.1% 1.1% 0.5% 1.3%

American American 45,005 186,325 9.3% 9.2% 44,205 180,852 9.5% 9.2% 1.8% 3.0%

Delta Delta 83,715 347,624 17.3% 17.2% 86,188 345,859 18.6% 17.7% -2.9% 0.5%

Frontier Frontier 4,430 28,979 0.9% 1.4% 17,188 78,254 3.7% 4.0% -74.2% -63.0%

AirTran AirTran 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 5,689 36,502 1.2% 1.9% -100.0% -100.0%

United United 51,159 201,945 10.6% 10.0% 47,803 212,390 10.3% 10.9% 7.0% -4.9%

US Airways US Airways 40,023 162,638 8.3% 8.0% 38,050 157,424 8.2% 8.0% 5.2% 3.3%

Southwest Southwest 236,926 1,006,056 49.1% 49.7% 217,777 913,370 46.9% 46.7% 8.8% 10.1%

Spirit Spirit 14,510 64,488 3.0% 3.2% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Scheduled TTL 482,355 2,024,762 99.9% 99.9% 463,518 1,950,708 99.8% 99.7% 4.1% 3.8%

Charter TTL 312 1396 0.1% 0.1% 991 6010 0.2% 0.3% -68.5% -76.8%

TTL 482,667 2,026,158 100.0% 100.0% 464,509 1,956,718 100.0% 100.0% 3.9% 3.5%

MARKET SHARE % CHANGEENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS

Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

TOTAL AIR MAIL BY CARRIER

May-15
2015 2014

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Alaska Alaska 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

American American 9 54,783 0.0% 1.9% 21 21 0.0% 0.0% -57.1% 260771.4%

Delta Delta 242,973 965,646 36.9% 34.0% 145,538 1,047,943 35.4% 42.8% 66.9% -7.9%

Frontier Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

AirTran AirTran 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

United United 42,610 51,664 6.5% 1.8% 25,484 113,725 6.2% 4.6% 67.2% -54.6%

US Airways US Airways 282,669 1,318,618 42.9% 46.5% 150,706 934,571 36.7% 38.1% 87.6% 41.1%

Southwest Southwest 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Spirit Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Scheduled TTL 568,261 2,390,711 86.3% 84.2% 321,749 2,096,260 78.3% 85.6% 76.6% 14.0%

FedEx FedEx 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Air Transpt Intern Air Transpt Intern 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Airborne Express Airborne Express 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

DHL DHL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Southern Air Southern Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

UPS UPS 90,487 447,611 13.7% 15.8% 88,923 354,016 21.7% 14.4% 1.8% 26.4%

All Cargo TTL 90,487 447,611 13.7% 15.8% 88,923 354,016 21.7% 14.4% 1.8% 26.4%

Charter TTL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

TTL 658,748 2,838,322 100.0% 100.0% 410,672 2,450,276 100.0% 100.0% 60.4% 15.8%

MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

TOTAL AIR FREIGHT BY CARRIER

May-15
2015 2014

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Alaska Alaska 42,503 178,760 0.3% 0.2% 37,279 133,010 0.2% 0.2% 14.0% 34.4%

American American 97,828 214,057 0.7% 0.3% 48,993 225,269 0.3% 0.3% 99.7% -5.0%

Delta Delta 162,881 662,095 1.1% 0.9% 108,435 509,415 0.7% 0.7% 50.2% 30.0%

Frontier Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

AirTran AirTran 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

United United 27,905 41,804 0.2% 0.1% 5,610 74,489 0.0% 0.1% 397.4% -43.9%

US Airways US Airways 22,911 150,325 0.2% 0.2% 43,250 229,414 0.3% 0.3% -47.0% -34.5%

Southwest Southwest 993,970 4,733,595 6.8% 6.3% 942,366 4,379,196 6.2% 5.8% 5.5% 8.1%

Spirit Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Scheduled TTL 1,347,998 5,980,636 9.2% 8.0% 1,185,933 5,550,793 7.8% 7.3% 13.7% 7.7%

FedEx FedEx 8,831,375 48,286,605 60.6% 64.7% 9,494,541 48,624,365 62.3% 64.1% -7.0% -0.7%

Air Transpt Intern Air Transpt Intern 0 131,892 0.0% 0.2% 538,472 2,477,930 3.5% 3.3% -100.0% -94.7%

Airborne Express Airborne Express 0 45,803 0.0% 0.1% 0 57,385 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% -20.2%

DHL DHL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Southern Air Southern Air 356,600 1,838,027 2.4% 2.5% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%

UPS UPS 3,796,985 17,683,293 26.0% 23.7% 4,021,298 18,706,363 26.4% 24.7% -5.6% -5.5%

All Cargo TTL 12,984,960 67,985,620 89.0% 91.1% 14,054,311 69,866,043 92.2% 92.1% -7.6% -2.7%

Charter TTL 250,763 701,104 1.7% 0.9% 5,776 403,545 0.0% 0.5% 4241.5% 73.7%

TTL 14,583,721 74,667,360 100.0% 100.0% 15,246,020 75,820,381 100.0% 100.0% -4.3% -1.5%

FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

Marketing Carrier Subtotals

May-15
2015 2014

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 1,227 4,378 0.3% 0.2% 1,284 4,009 0.3% 0.2% -4.4% 9.2%

Alaska 5,360 22,329 1.1% 1.1% 5,334 22,048 1.1% 1.1% 0.5% 1.3%

American 45,005 186,325 9.3% 9.2% 44,205 180,852 9.5% 9.2% 1.8% 3.0%

Delta 83,715 347,624 17.3% 17.2% 86,188 345,859 18.6% 17.7% -2.9% 0.5%

Frontier 4,430 28,979 0.9% 1.4% 17,188 78,254 3.7% 4.0% -74.2% -63.0%

AirTran 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 5,689 36,502 1.2% 1.9% -100.0% -100.0%

United 51,159 201,945 10.6% 10.0% 47,803 212,390 10.3% 10.9% 7.0% -4.9%

US Airways 40,023 162,638 8.3% 8.0% 38,050 157,424 8.2% 8.0% 5.2% 3.3%

Southwest 236,926 1,006,056 49.1% 49.7% 217,777 913,370 46.9% 46.7% 8.8% 10.1%

Spirit 14,510 64,488 3.0% 3.2% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Charter 312 1396 0.1% 0.1% 991 6010 0.2% 0.3% -68.5% -76.8%

Total 482,667 2,026,158 100.0% 100.0% 464,509 1,956,718 100.0% 100.0% 3.9% 3.5%

2015 2014

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Alaska 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

American 9 54,783 0.0% 1.9% 21 21 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Delta 242,973 965,646 36.9% 34.0% 145,538 1,047,943 35.4% 42.8% 66.9% -7.9%

Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

AirTran 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

United 42,610 51,664 6.5% 1.8% 25,484 113,725 6.2% 4.6% 67.2% -54.6%

US Airways 282,669 1,318,618 42.9% 46.5% 150,706 934,571 36.7% 38.1% 87.6% 41.1%

UPS 90,487 447,611 13.7% 15.8% 88,923 354,016 21.7% 14.4% 1.8% 26.4%

Charter 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Total 658,748 2,838,322 100.0% 100.0% 410,672 2,450,276 100.0% 100.0% 60.4% 15.8%

2015 2014

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Alaska 42,503 178,760 0.3% 0.2% 37,279 133,010 0.2% 0.2% 14.0% 34.4%

American 97,828 214,057 0.7% 0.3% 48,993 225,269 0.3% 0.3% 99.7% -5.0%

Delta 162,881 662,095 1.1% 0.9% 108,435 509,415 0.7% 0.7% 50.2% 30.0%

Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

AirTran 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

United 27,905 41,804 0.2% 0.1% 5,610 74,489 0.0% 0.1% 397.4% -43.9%

US Airways 22,911 150,325 0.2% 0.2% 43,250 229,414 0.3% 0.3% -47.0% -34.5%

Southwest 993,970 4,733,595 6.8% 6.3% 942,366 4,379,196 6.2% 5.8% 5.5% 8.1%

Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

FedEx 8,831,375 48,286,605 60.6% 64.7% 9,494,541 48,624,365 62.3% 64.1% -7.0% -0.7%

Air Transpt Intern 0 131,892 0.0% 0.2% 538,472 2,477,930 3.5% 3.3% -100.0% -94.7%

Airborne Express 0 45,803 0.0% 0.1% 0 57,385 0.0% 0.1% #DIV/0! -20.2%

DHL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Southern Air 356,600 1,838,027 2.4% 2.5% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%

UPS 3,796,985 17,683,293 26.0% 23.7% 4,021,298 18,706,363 26.4% 24.7% -5.6% -5.5%

Charter 250,763 701,104 1.7% 0.9% 5,776 403,545 0.0% 0.5% 4241.5% 73.7%

Total 14,583,721 74,667,360 100.0% 100.0% 15,246,020 75,820,381 100.0% 100.0% -4.3% -1.5%

FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

% CHANGEENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE

MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

Marketing Carrier Subtotals

May-15
2015 2014

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 1,227 4,378 0.3% 0.2% 1,284 4,009 0.3% 0.2% -4.4% 9.2%

Alaska 5,360 22,329 1.1% 1.1% 5,334 22,048 1.1% 1.1% 0.5% 1.3%

American 45,005 186,325 9.3% 9.2% 44,205 180,852 9.5% 9.2% 1.8% 3.0%

Delta 83,715 347,624 17.3% 17.2% 86,188 345,859 18.6% 17.7% -2.9% 0.5%

Frontier 4,430 28,979 0.9% 1.4% 17,188 78,254 3.7% 4.0% -74.2% -63.0%

AirTran 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 5,689 36,502 1.2% 1.9% -100.0% -100.0%

United 51,159 201,945 10.6% 10.0% 47,803 212,390 10.3% 10.9% 7.0% -4.9%

US Airways 40,023 162,638 8.3% 8.0% 38,050 157,424 8.2% 8.0% 5.2% 3.3%

Southwest 236,926 1,006,056 49.1% 49.7% 217,777 913,370 46.9% 46.7% 8.8% 10.1%

Spirit 14,510 64,488 3.0% 3.2% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Charter 312 1396 0.1% 0.1% 991 6010 0.2% 0.3% -68.5% -76.8%

Total 482,667 2,026,158 100.0% 100.0% 464,509 1,956,718 100.0% 100.0% 3.9% 3.5%

Terminal A 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 87,137 373,823 18.8% 19.1% -100.0% -100.0%

Terminal B 326,313 1,377,405 67.6% 68.0% 315,979 1,323,789 68.0% 67.7% 3.3% 4.1%

Terminal C 156,354 648,753 32.4% 32.0% 61,393 259,106 13.2% 13.2% 154.7% 150.4%

Total 482,667 2,026,158 100.0% 100.0% 464,509 1,956,718 100.0% 100.0% 3.9% 3.5%

ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE % CHANGE


